

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

KATHY COLLUMS JOINS LAKEWOOD RANCH BUSINESS ALLIANCE **BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

SARASOTA, FL (January 22, 2025)—Gulfside Bank's Kathy Collums was invited to serve on the Lakewood Ranch Business Alliance Board of Directors, the bank announced today.



"I am a huge fan of the Lakewood Ranch Business Alliance," says Collums, "and I am proud to represent Gulfside Bank on the Board of Directors."

Collums will serve a two-year term starting in January of 2025. She joins a distinguish group of business professionals to help the Alliance manage its growing membership in the fastest growing planned community in the United States.

"We just opened our new financial center, Fruitville East, in late 2024," adds Collums, "and it is literally right off Lakewood Ranch Boulevard. Not only am I happy to serve on the Board of Directors. but also my goal is to serve the growing population of consumers and business owners of east county."

ABOUT LAKEWOOD RANCH BUSINESS ALLIANCE

Since 2005, the Lakewood Ranch Business Alliance has faithfully served the Lakewood Ranch business community as the go-to membership organization for local companies and their employees to interact with the community and network for professional and personal growth. For more information, visit **lwrba.org**.

ABOUT GULFSIDE BANK

Gulfside Bank is a full-service community bank in Sarasota, Florida, offering a variety of retail, commercial and private banking services. With deep roots in the community, Gulfside Bank is locally owned and managed, and is committed to building long-lasting relationships with its clients, no matter how big or how small. For more information, visit them online at gulfsidebank.com.

CONTACT

Matthew Anderson, President Milestone Marketing Associates, Inc. (941) 306-3602 **Office** (941) 350-4785 **Mobile**

